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National Defence

National Defence Headquarters
Ottawa, Ontario
K1A 0K2

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL
DEMANDE DE PROPOSITION

AMENDMENT NO. 001
N° DE LA MODIFICATION

RETURN BIDS TO:
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS A :

Danielle.Nolin@forces.gc.ca

Proposal To: National Defence Canada

We hereby offer to sell to Her Majesty the Queen in
right of Canada, in accordance with the terms and
conditions set out herein, referred to herein or attached
hereto, the goods and services listed herein and on any
attached sheets at the price(s) set out therefore.

Proposition a : Défense nationale Canada

Nous offrons par la présente de vendre a Sa Majesté
la Reine du chef du Canada, aux conditions énoncées
ou incluses par référence dans la présente et aux
annexes ci-jointes, les biens et services énumérés ici
et sur toute feuille ci-annexée, au(x) prix indiqué(s).

Comments — Commentaires

Défense nationale

Quartier général de la Défense nationale
Ottawa (Ontario)
K1A 0K2

Title — Titre Solicitation No. — N° de ’invitation
Book Record W8486-207054/A
Livre Record

Date of Amendment — Date de modification

January 29, 2020/ 29 janvier 2020

Address Enquiries to: — Adresser toutes questions a :

Danielle Nolin , DLP 6-3-2-C2
Danielle.Nolin@forces.gc.ca

Telephone No. — N° de telephone FAX No. — N° de fax
819-939-0831

Destination

- See herein/Voir ici

Delivery Required — Livraison exigée

See herein/Voir ici

Vendor Name and Address — Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur

At:—-a:

Solicitation Closes —
L’invitation prend fin

2:00 EDT/ 14 :00 HAE
On: —le:
February 17,2020/ 17 fevrier 2020

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of vendor (type or
print) — Nom et titre de la personne autorisée a signer au nom du fournisseur
(caractére d'imprimerie)

Name — Nom Title — Titre

Signature Date




THE PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT 001 IS TO ANSWER THE QUESTIONS:

Question 1

Answer 1

Question 2

Answer 2

Question 3

Answer 3

Question 4

Answer 4

The first portion it is mentioned Copy submitted Master & 2 sample construction
are these provided with our bid or only to the awarded contractor?

Yes as Per Annex B, you must provide the Master and 2 sample construction with
your bid.

In the special instruction. Do we have to provide gty 5 books as a sample with
our bid or only to the awarded contractor?

Yes as per Annex B special instructions, five samples must be provided as part of
your bid.

Would DND accept the front and back cover to be plasticized using Blackhawk
16pt instead of 32 pt. The covers would be just as hard and they would be
waterproof

DND is requesting bids be based on the specs as provided in the technical
package.

The 4 sheets of black pencil carbon are to be perforated which was a must on the
older version when tape used to hold the field message book together. With this
version of using wire O the need for perforated is not really required since the
carbon sheets will tear of easily on the wire loop. On the older models there was
a need for these perforated holes.

These 2 changes would not remove any functionality to these field message book.
Presently the covers are not waterproof and having this change would only bring a
benefit to these books. If DND would agree to these changes a few sample could
be provided for acceptance.

For this solicitation DND is looking for the item to be produced as per the
provided spec.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged
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